a5 RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

'.l"'_ W
\‘Q"'/(

RIO FRIO

Total set medium speed Riders: 17,815 Km/h

18/11/2017(Pinhal Novo)
CEIl * * (120,000 Kms)

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Polo Equestre de Rio Fri

Fdo: Rui Amante

Riders: 30 Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815NohRualified: 18 (60,00 %)

Antonio Coimbra 4* (POR)
Miguel Pinheiro 3* (POR)

Eduard Gascon 4* (ESP)

Minimum Speed: 14,000

Pres. Ground Jury Pres.Vet.Comm FEI Tech. Delega. FEI Vet. DelegdodthishIMaacal Rui A@fante 4* (POR)

Start Time: 07:00:00

Rank. Num Rider Horse Time (Ph) T.Recovery Speed Goal Speed
1 32 Maria Prazeres Ab Europa 06:08:18")  00:13:44 19,549
2 10 C. Augusto Amaral Paes De Koheilan Kajla 06:08: 19 00:09:25 19,548
3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas Figo De S. Pedro 06:22:50 00:06:32 18,807
4 22 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 06:26:40(4) 00:07:27 18,621
5 29 Ana Jaio Oar Lorp Perspy 06:33:25® 00:06: 04 18,301
6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista Diablo Al Biarritz 06:50: 17(4) 00:12:32 17,549
7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soares Dali Al Biarritz 06:50: 18(4) 00:09:34 17,548
8 28 Bianca Jacobs Fria 07:04: 33(4) 00:14:04 16,959
9 11 Yongtao Ao Etelka Du Vialaret 07: 07:03(4) 00:08:47 16,860

10 36 Zhiqin Tan Gitana VB 07:07:04® 00:07:39 16,859
11 16 Miguel Braséo Diva Da Oliveirinha 07:08:44(4) 00:06:16 16,794
12 26 Alberto Franco Monge Aisha Jc 07: 19:28(4) 00:19:08 16,383

GA 33 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues Henya 06:56:45%)  00:07:53

GA 25 Filipe Fialho Ciro De 07:08:43® 00:07:53

ME 20 Jo#o Conceicdo Ginja 05:45:19®  00:12:56

ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia Fiel 05:47:12%  00:11:16

GA 12 AnaBarbas Fuico 05:54:25%)  00:08:29

GA 38 Zhigiang Wang Formentera D'berica 06:04:09¢ 00:16:02

GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina Sultan Vh 87.50 03:40:40@ 00:05:24

GA 27 Pedro Godinho Negreplise Endurance 03:41:21@ 00:06: 51

GA 31 Maria Pefia Barquero Zico-Mo 03:54:22®  00:04:56

GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira Dilarons 04:07:57? 00:05:54

FTC 17 Francisco Cordovil Cabral Ferrari 04:23:43@ 00:11:26

GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon Vespa Alb 02:14:31) 00:02:15

RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Aimeida Tekila Des Buyeres 02:18:35(" 00:02:59

WD 19 Diogo Carvalho Figo De S. Pedro

WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha Alteza

WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrera Wiky

WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 LuisLamas

Sailma Font Noire
Fibra Do Almargem

Page: 1
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Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:44:17
Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

RAID |

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

9 Mig

uel Alvarez Almelda

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

10115212

Date: 18/11/2017

-.-_ 1'._
4 | -\._'i- u
\\_\.._:/{

RIO FRIO

20,306
20,061
19,134
18,987
18,588
18,102
17,967
17,540
17,214
17,167
17,043
17,129
17,610
17,109
18,051
17,861
17,344
17,236
19,511
19,580
18,306
17,352
16,648
18,145
17,699

19,549
19,548
18,807
18,621
18,301
17,549
17,548
16,959
16, 860
16,859
16,794
16,383
17,277
16,794
17,375
17,281
16,929
16,477
19,033
18,974
17,921
16,939
15,926
17,842
17,318

Not Qualified: 18 (60,0 /o
Weight Kg.: Free d (RET) Tekila Des Buyeres
PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time
. 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4)
Hour of Start 07:00:00 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes  06:08:19 (4)
Hour of Arrival 09:15:36 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4)
_ 0. 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4)
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:18:35 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4)
Time Used 02:18:35 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4)
, o 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4)
Time Used T. 2:18:35 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4)
Recovery 00:02:59 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4)
.00 10 36 Zhiqgin Tan 07:07:04 (4)
Cum. Recovery  00:02:59 11 16 Miguel Brasao 07:08:44 (4)
Pulsations: 56 / 56 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4)
: A0 A0 B GA 33 Joao Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4)
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07-08-43 (4)
Av.Speed Goal 17,699 ME 20 Joao Conceicao 05:45:19 (3)
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3)
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,699 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54-25 (3)
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,318 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3)
Clas. Gral GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2)
' ' GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2)
GA 31 Maria Pefia Barquero 03:54:22 (2)
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2)
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2)
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1)
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1)
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
(*) Numero de Fases completadas www.jaquima.es

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

00:13:44
00:09:25
00:06:32
00:07:27
00:06:04
00:12:32
00:09:34
00:14:04
00:08:47
00:07:39
00:06:16
00:19:08
00:07:53
00:07:53
00:12:56
00:11:16
00:08:29
00:16:02
00:05:24
00:06:51
00:04:56
00:05:54
00:11:26
00:02:15
00:02:59




L

N
X

RIO FRIO

L Pre-ride inspection

17

Vet Gate

2

Vet Gate

Vet Gate

Vet Gate

Parameters:

" Event Rﬁl{} i?‘fiERNAC?O IAL DE

“CE{™*

Rider: 10115212
Mugdel Alvarez Almeida

Pulse 1

| Date. 11*11;201;

' RIO FRIO

Horse: 105RT41
Tekila Des Buyeres

T o |
refill

Gut
sounds

[ Skin |
tenting

Mucous

memb. £ '

Gait

~ 'Welght (kg}| Number:

Impulson

TN 7 b ot 1
Vet Gate ¢ inspection

|
|
|
f

)

=)

Re-Inspection

Recovery insp.

1st Inspecﬁon f

Re- nspectioﬂ

Recovery Insp. ;

1st Inspection

Re-inspectlion

Recovery insp. |

1 st Inspection

Re-Inspection

1 st inspection

Re-inspeclion

Final inspection

- No Cpasmcanon

Num VG

Recovery lnsp_ |

Recavery Insp.

b

ME TR GA+ME GA-METR  OT

"~}1gnature




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control:

17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

Not Qualified: 18 (60,00 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

RAID |

10 C. Augusto Amaral Paes De Barros

CEI **/120.000 Km

Koheilan KaJIa

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

10105509

Date: 18/11/2017

o

RIO FRIO

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE II1'PHASE V"

Kilometres 40,000
Hour of Start 07:00:00
Hour of Arrival 09:02:10
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:05:17
Time Used 02:05:17
Time Used T. 2:05:17
Recovery 00:03:07
Cum. Recovery 00:03:07
Pulsations: 62 /52
Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 19,645
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,645
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 19,157
Clas. Gral. 3

Uumero de Fases acabou

30,000
09:45:17
11:17:35
11:21:20
01:36:03

3:41:20
00:03:45
00:06:52
64 / 56
00:40:00

19,502

19,583

18,976

30,000
12:01:20
13:31:21
13:33:54
01:32:34

5:13:54
00:02:33
00:09:25
64 /60
00:50:00

19,996

19,706

19,114

1

20,000
14:23:54
15:18:19
15:23:40
00:54:25

6:08:19

60 /52

22,052

20,061
19,548

32
10
13
22
29
14
35
28
11
10 36
1 16
12 26
GA 33
GA 25
ME 20
ME 21
GA 12
GA 38
GA 23
GA 27
GA 31
GA 30
FTC17
GA 37
RET 9
WD 19
WD 18
WD 34
WD 39
WD 40

O©o~NOOOAPRWN -~

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Maria Prazeres

C. Augusto Amaral Paes

Luis Miguel Barradas
Ana Mira Costa

Ana Jaio Oar

Ricardo Relvas Batista
Margarida Oliveira Soar
Bianca Jacobs

Yongtao Ao

Zhigin Tan

Miguel Braséo

Alberto Franco Monge
Jodo Pedro Rodrigues
Filipe Fialho

Joado Conceicédo

Beatriz Martins Correia
Ana Barbas

Zhigiang Wang

Maria Dulcet Molina
Pedro Godinho

Maria Pena Barquero
Mariana Gomes Oliveira
Francisco Cordovil Cabr
Aurora Torres Villalon
Miguel Alvarez Aimeida
Diogo Carvalho

Filipe Cacheirinha
Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
Gang Zhi

Luis Lamas

Time
06:08:18 (4)
06:08:19 (4)
06:22:50 (4)
06:26:40 (4)
06:33:25 (4)
06:50:17 (4)
06:50:18 (4)
07:04:33 (4)
07:07:03 (4)
07:07:04 (4)
07:08:44 (4)
07:19:28 (4)
06:56:45 (4)
07:08:43 (4)
05:45:19 (3)
05 47 12 (3)
(
(
(
(
(2
(
(
(
(

20,306
20,061
19,134
18,987
18,588
18,102
17,967
17,540
17,214
17,167
17,043
17,129
17,610
17,109
18,051
17,861
17,344
17,236
19,511
19,580
18,306
17,352
16,648
18,145
17,699

19,549
19,548
18,807
18,621
18,301
17,549
17,548
16,959
16, 860
16,859
16,794
16,383
17,277
16,794
17,375
17,281
16,929
16,477
19,033
18,974
17,921
16,939
15,926
17,842
17,318

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

00:13:44 00:00:01
00:09:25
00:06:32
00:07:27
00:06:04
00:12:32
00:09:34
00:14:04
00:08:47
00:07:39
00:06:16
00:19:08
00:07:53
00:07:53
00:12:56
00:11:16
00:08:29
00:16:02
00:05:24
00:06:51
00:04:56
00:05:54
00:11:26
00:02:15
00:02:59

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)
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Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control:

17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30
Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 18 (60,00 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

RAID |

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

11 Yongtao Ao

Etelka Du Vialaret'™ "

10117402

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

Date: 18/11/2017

o

RIO FRIO

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE II1'PHASE V"

Kilometres 40,000
Hour of Start 07:00:00
Hour of Arrival 09:13:50
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:15:56
Time Used 02:15:56
Time Used T. 2:15:56
Recovery 00:02:06
Cum. Recovery 00:02:06
Pulsations: 56 / 56
Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 17,933
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,933
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,656
Clas. Gral

16

30,000
09:55:56
11:37:50
11:39:54
01:43:58

3:59:54
00:02:04
00:04:10
56 /60
00:40:00

17,664

17,817

17,507

11

30,000
12:19:54
14:09:45
14:14:22
01:54:28

5:54:22
00:04:37
00:08:47
60 /60
00:50:00

16,386

17,362

16,932

10

20,000
15:04:22
16:17:03
16:23:00
01:12:41

7:07:03

64 /52

16,510

17,214
16,86

32
10
13
22
29
14
35
28
1
10 36
1 16
12 26
GA 33
GA 25
ME 20
ME 21
GA 12
GA 38
GA 23
GA 27
GA 31
GA 30
FTC17
GA 37
RET 9
WD 19
WD 18
WD 34
WD 39
WD 40

©CoONOOPAWN-=-

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Maria Prazeres

C. Augusto Amaral Paes
Luis Miguel Barradas
Ana Mira Costa

Ana Jaio Oar

Ricardo Relvas Batista
Margarida Oliveira Soar
Bianca Jacobs

Yongtao Ao

Zhigin Tan

Miguel Braséo

Alberto Franco Monge
Jodo Pedro Rodrigues
Filipe Fialho

Jodo Conceicao

Beatriz Martins Correia
Ana Barbas

Zhigiang Wang

Maria Dulcet Molina
Pedro Godinho

Maria Pena Barquero
Mariana Gomes Oliveira
Francisco Cordovil Cabr
Aurora Torres Villalon
Miguel Alvarez Aimeida
Diogo Carvalho

Filipe Cacheirinha
Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
Gang Zhi

Luis Lamas

Time
06:08:18 (4)
06:08:19 (4)
06:22:50 (4)
06:26:40 (4)
06:33:25 (4)
06:50:17 (4)
06:50:18 (4)
07:04:33 (4)
07:07:03 (4)
07:07:04 (4)
07 08 44 (4)

06:56:45 (4)
07:08:43 (4)
05:45:19 (3)
05:47:12 (3)

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(3)
(
(
(2
(
(
(
(

20,306
20,061
19,134
18,987
18,588
18,102
17,967
17,540
17,214
17,167
17,043
17,129
17,610
17,109
18,051
17,861
17,344
17,236
19,511
19,580
18,306
17,352
16,648
18,145
17,699

19,549
19,548
18,807
18,621
18,301
17,549
17,548
16,959
16,860
16,859
16,794
16,383
17,277
16,794
17,375
17,281
16,929
16,477
19,033
18,974
17,921
16,939
15,926
17,842
17,318

00:13:44
00:09:25
00:06:32
00:07:27
00:06:04
00:12:32
00:09:34
00:14:04
00:08:47
00:07:39
00:06:16
00:19:08
00:07:53
00:07:53
00:12:56
00:11:16
00:08:29
00:16:02
00:05:24
00:06:51
00:04:56
00:05:54
00:11:26
00:02:15
00:02:59

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

00:58:45
00:58:44
00:44:13
00:40:23
00:33:38
00: 16:46
00:16:45
00:02:30

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)
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Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

12 Ana Barbas

RAID |

10013970

Date: 18/11/2017

o

RIO FRIO

Not Qualified: 18 (60,0 A:
Weight Kg.: Free d E| (GA) [‘UICO
PHASE 1”PHASE 1I°PHASE II'PHASE IV"" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. - 0. 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44
Hour of Start 07:00:00  09:55:50  12:19:41 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25
Hour of Arrival 09:13:49 11:37:52 14:09:46 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32
: . . A 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
Hourof Vet-Gate.  9:15:50  11:38:41  14:14:25 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04
Time Used 02:15:50  01:43:51 01:54:44 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
' . .o BN 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
Time Used T. 21550 3:59:41  5:54:25 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17.540 16.959 00:14:04
Recovery 00:02: 01 00:01:49  00:04:39 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
.- .2 .na- 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:02:01  00:03:50  00:08:29 11 16 Miguel Brasao 07:08:44 (4) 17,043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 60/48 56 /52 56 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 17,935 17,641 16,351 ME 20 Joao Conceicéo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,935 17,808 17,344 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,669 17,523 16,929 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
Clas. Gral 15 9 GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
e GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
umero de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




P
RIOC FRIO

CEI**
“Rider: 10012970

- | Horse: 1058542
~ AnaBarbas = Fuico

cvnt RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO 0% rurizciy ot tunser

o - T | i | cous | i W= I T y ]
Parameters: Puise 1 Puise 2 | :es,:;zg | hf:-{,:‘«?,bs l Cri%l‘l-ar ‘ sc?uhr:ds © Girth Gait impulson | Remarks  Signature|
| P ) J_' | T | I BN e e i - g
| eidelnyesion )| s e e 4 = ‘ o ' } ] e
e GRe 1 stinspectior | [:_0 (((3 A ¢ | A | 9 | lt
= L : = - N+
aﬁ Re-Inspection | | | |
i S o 1E | 5 — e
i Recovery Insp. | i |
e — — : _ : - === T
VetGate! 4 o Inspection S/é & 2 <] | A_ | /J \ q:
e T e SRR — - b S A VS . b |
: i ] Re-Inspection :
; ~ Recovery Insp. ! i '
| e . . | oy i }
Vet Gate ) i l T 707 [\ e
-1 st Inspection g | ET_/
=y EL‘E’ = ] -
3 Re-Inspection i |
! Recovery insp. i /I
[ — ! — = ey
IVet Gate| ;4 Inspestion | I ) /
| e — e | 4 pur=—"
e 7
Re-inspection | /// r
- — i L \/l )
Recovery Insp. [7 /’
Vet Gate 1 st Inspection _ / // /
_ S = —
Re-Inspecticn | | / ;
| 5 = | e | S e e |
1 siing mi |9 e T iciscne 8
] —_— L = ———= - — ——
Final inspection l | !
o R _— J e = gt Sy T i _!"___ KT b Sy B T T 2y h . e l 28
No Clasification GA M Ci ME | METR GA+ME BAMETR:, O1 | FIC Signature

Num VG




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 18 (60,00 %)

RAID |

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

13 Luis Miguel Barradas

10115007

Date: 18/11/2017

o

RIO FRIO

Weight Kg.: Free FIgO De S. Pedr O
PHASE 1”PHASE 1I°PHASE II'PHASE IV"" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
An. o . . 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44 00:14:32
Hour of Start 07:00:00 ~ 09:52:11  12:07:09  14:37:25 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25 00:14:31
Hour of Arrival 09:10:02  11:25:17  13:44:54  15:32:50 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32
: an. . A . na. 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:12:11 11:27:09 13:47:25 15:38:07 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18.301 00:06:04
Time Used 02:12:11 01:34:58  01:40:16  00:55:25 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
' . A - .50 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
Time Used T. 2:12:11 3:47:09 5:27:25 6:22:50 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17.540 16.959 00:14:04
Recovery 00:02:09  00:01:52  00:02:31  00:05:47 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
.- .- G- 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:02:09  00:04:01  00:06:32 11 16 Miguel Brasao 07:08:44 (4) 17,043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 52 /48 56 / 60 64 /64 64 /68 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 18,457 19,334 18,414 21,654 ME 20 Joao Conceicéo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,457 18,823 18,698 19,134 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 18,157 18,49 18,325 18,807 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
Clas. Gral 5 3 3 3 GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
: i : GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
umero de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)
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Date: 18/11/2017

W

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h * * *”h"c-

ﬁlosibng C(F):nc}rol: |‘|7::;B4:’|7 CEl / 120 000 Km 10025438 W’
umber of dorsal:

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h 14 Rlcardo Relvas Batlsta RIO FRIO

Not Qualified: 18 (60,00 %)

Weight Kg.: Free Diablo Al Blarrltz

PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. . o o 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44 00:41:59
Hour of Start 07:00:00 ~ 09:55:19  12:20:27 14:54:10 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25 00:41:58
Hour of Arrival 09:13:56 11:34:15 13:59:13  16:00:17 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32 00:27:27
] e o s e 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27 00:23:37
Hourof Vet-Gate.  9:15:19  11:40:27  14:04:10  16:09:20 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04 00:16:52
Time Used 02:15:19  01:45:08  01:43:43  01:06:07 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
' . AN A .En. 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
Time Used T. 21519 4:00:27 54410  6:50:17 8 o B 070433 (41 17540 16.969 001404
Recovery 00:01:23  00:06:12  00:04:57  00:09:03 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
. . 1o 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:01:23  00:07:35  00:12:32 11 16 Miguel Brasdo 07:08:44 (4) 17.043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 60/60  48/52  62/60  56/60 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge  07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 17,919 18,194 18,225 18,150 ME 20 Jodo Conceicdo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia  05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,919 18,036 18,002 18,102 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,736 17,467 17,433 17,549 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
Clas. Gral 13 12 6 6 GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr ~ 04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)
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Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h Date: 18/11/2017

W

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO A

CEIl ** /120,000 Km S

10147614 e
16 Miguel Brasao RIO FRIO
Diva Da Oliveirinha "

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 18 (60,00 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

PHASE I”PHASE II°PHASE 1II'PHASE V" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
AN, — A a4, 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44 01:00:26
Hour of Start 07:00:00 ~ 09:57:41  12:26:59  15:11:09 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25 01:00:25
Hour of Arrival 09:16:10 11:45:06 14:18:17 16:18:44 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32 00:45:54
] . o o o 4 22 AnaMira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27 00:42:04
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:17:41 11:46:59 14:21:09 16:22:46 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18.301 00:06:04 00:35:19
Time Used 02:17:41 01:49:18 01:54:10 01:07:35 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32 00:18:27
' 4. . AA. o . ha. 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34 00:18:26
Time Used T. 21741 40659 6:.01:00  7.08:44 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17.540 16.959 00:14:04 00:04: 11
Recovery 00:01:31 00:01:53  00:02:52  00:64:02 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47 00:01:41
.01 N2 .0 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39 00:01:40
Cum. Recovery  00:01:31  00:03:24  00:06:16 11 16 Miguel Brasio 07:08:44 (4) 17,043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 56 / 56 64 / 64 60 /60 64 /64 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 17,625 16,757 16,173 17,756 ME 20 Jodo Conceicao 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,625 17,243 16,907 17,043 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,431 17,005 16,614 16,794 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
Clas. Gral 17 16 12 " GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
umero de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)
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W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

CEl ** /120,000 Km
17 Francisco Cordowl Cabral

RAID |

10109374

Date: 18/11/2017

RIO FRIO

Not Qualified: 18 (60,0 A:
Weight Kg.: Free d E| (FTC) I-errar|
PHASE 1”PHASE 1I°PHASE II'PHASE IV"" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
An. g 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44
Hour of Start 07:00:00  10:04:16 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25
Hour of Arrival 09:18:19 11:58:14 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32
: ap. oy 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
Hourof Vet-Gate. ~ 9:24:16  12:03:43 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04
Time Used 02:24:16  01:59:27 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
' o .5a. 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
Time Used T. 22416 4:23:43 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17,540 16,959 00:14:04
Recovery 00:05:57  00:05:29 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
.05 L q4. 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery  00:05:57 00:11:26 11 16 Miguel Brasdo 07:08:44 (4) 17.043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 60 /60 64 /48 56 / 64 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 17,351 15,794 ME 20 Jodo Conceicéo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,351 16,648 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,636 15,926 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
Clas. Gral 23 GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
i i GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
umero de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)
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stispecton | 5§ (0 | b P \ A A A | § _MEM

|

f:& - Re-Inspection i |
T b - f T !
%  Recovery Insp. : - : <

e = = = | -

|\'"':'t Gita 1 st Inspection l / | . | i —:—
|
i

ﬁ Re-Inspection - / | ,:
g‘? | Recovery insm / | | i | ; ORE

We_atéﬁ_gl_n;bet:tim i / r ‘ ! i S I— = ! : 1 z ‘
g —R-‘-:L_Inspeclion | i . o _\ T, . ) ; - 5

3 Reéovery Ir-1_ 7 : ' ‘ _I_ == R S L 7‘ o S :

| : —

Final inspection

NoClasificaton ~ GA | M Cl | ME |METR GA+ME GA*METR OT  FTC_ | signature
|

Num. VG )<




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

RAID |

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

Date: 18/11/2017

10014057

CEI * */ 120,000 Km \v

18 Filipe Cacheirinha

RIO FRIO

Not Qualified: 18 (60,0 /o
Weight Kg.: Free ( d (VVD) Alteza
PHASE 1”PHASE 1I°PHASE II'PHASE IV"" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
Hour of Start 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44
2 10 C.Augusto Amaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19,548 00:09:25
Hour of Arrival 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32
4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
Hour of Vet-Gate. 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04
Time Used 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
Time Used T 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
' 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17,540 16,959 00:14:04
Recovery 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery 11 16 Miguel Brasao 07:08:44 (4) 17,043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal ME 20 Joao Conceicao 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
Clas. Gral GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
' ' GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaguima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:44:17
Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

Yde (WD)

Not Qualified: 18 (60,0
Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

RAID |

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

10150457

19 Diogo Carvalho
Figo De S. Pedro’

054278

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

Date: 18/11/2017

RIO FRIO

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE II1'PHASE V"

Kilometres 40,000
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used

Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:

Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

30,000 30,000 20,000

00:40:00  00:50:00

www.jaquima.es

1 32
2 10
3 13
4 22
5 29
6 14
7 35
8 28
9 N
36
16
26
33
25
20
21
12
38
23
27
31
GA 30
FTC17
GA 37
RET 9
WD 19
WD 18
WD 34
WD 39
WD 40

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Maria Prazeres

C. Augusto Amaral Paes
Luis Miguel Barradas
Ana Mira Costa

Ana Jaio Oar

Ricardo Relvas Batista
Margarida Oliveira Soar
Bianca Jacobs

Yongtao Ao

Zhigin Tan

Miguel Braséo

Alberto Franco Monge
Jodo Pedro Rodrigues
Filipe Fialho

Jodo Conceicao

Beatriz Martins Correia
Ana Barbas

Zhigiang Wang

Maria Dulcet Molina
Pedro Godinho

Maria Pena Barquero
Mariana Gomes Oliveira
Francisco Cordovil Cabr
Aurora Torres Villalon
Miguel Alvarez Aimeida
Diogo Carvalho

Filipe Cacheirinha
Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
Gang Zhi

Luis Lamas

Time

06:08:18 (4)

06:08:1
06:22:5
06:26:4
06:33:2
06:50:1
06:50:1
07:04:3
07:07:0

07:07:04 (4)
07:08:44 (4)
07:19:28 (4)

06:56:4
07:08:4

05:45:19 (3)

05 471

9
0
0
5

7
8
3
3

5
3

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
20,306 19,549 00:13:44
) 20,061 19,548 00:09:25
) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32
) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04
4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
4) 17,540 16,959 00:14:04
4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
17,167 16,859 00:07:39
17,043 16,794 00:06:16
17,129 16,383 00:19:08
17,610 17,277 00:07:53
17,109 16,794 00:07:53
18,051 17,375 00:12:56
17,861 17,281 00:11:16
17,344 16,929 00:08:29
17,236 16,477 00:16:02
19,511 19,033 00:05:24
19,580 18,974 00:06:51
) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59

(4
(4
(4
(4
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(4)
(4)
(
(3)
(
(
(
(
(2
(
(
(
(

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

CEl ** /120,000 Km
20 Joao Concelcao

RAID |

10159706

Date: 18/11/2017

.
e
|'i-

o

RIO FRIO

Not Qualified: 18 (60,0 A:
Weight Kg.: Free d E| (M E) Gin j
PHASE 1”PHASE 1I°PHASE II'PHASE IV"" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
An. . AL 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44
Hour of Start 07:00:00 ~ 09:53:46  12:15:32 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25
Hour of Arrival 09:11:01 11:31:17 13:59:23 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32
: Ao . B 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
Hourof Vet-Gate.  9:13:46  11:35:32  14:05:19 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04
Time Used 02:13:46  01:41:46  01:49:47 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
' 4. . A 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
Time Used T. 21346 35532 5:45:19 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17.540 16.959 00:14:04
Recovery 00:02:45  00:04:15  00:05:56 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
.- .07 .10 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:02:45  00:07:00  00:12:56 11 16 Miguel Brasdo 07:08:44 (4) 17.043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 64 /64 60 / 56 56 /74 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 18,318 18,458 17,333 ME 20 Joio Conceicdo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,318 18,378 18,051 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,942 17,832 17,375 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
Clas. Gral 8 6 GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
i : GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
) umero e Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




_Event RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO D= 111172017

Welght (kg) Number:

lmpulscn! Remarks‘ Signature!

50,
RIO FRIG CE' * *
'Rider. 10159706 . _ Horse: 105VI91
|_Joao Conceicao | Ginja
Ii. _ Paramelers:  Pulse 1 Pulse 2 h:'nu::?-;f |
1— Pre-ride inspection | ! : B
. n | g - S
[Vet Gate , AT

|

i
“E e
l Recovery Insp.

1 st Inspecticn I

e

Re-Inspectien

Vet Gate |

b NGO
Recovery Insp.

1 st Inspection

—_—

i

E |
8 <
of

Re-Inspection

Mei Gate | Tat In.;;r;;ection é Z_ ;{,

ﬁ% | Re-;;spection | |

L | Recove;y;:;@;)-._l _r.}k{ ()L{ _ / \t)-;‘: I
Ve‘ Ste 1._-stlnspection ' , / _\_>_9 ”“//
; 4 Re-lnsp;ectinn ! i //
%_ | Recovery Ins;i | ' :/// - , /__ !_

Vet Gate

]

No Clasification

Num. VG

1 st Inspection

Re-Inspection

s By

Recoveiy Insp.

Final inspaction




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

RAID |

21 Beatriz Martins Correia

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

10114957

Date: 18/11/2017

o

RIO FRIO

Not Qualified: 18 (60,0 A:
Weight Kg.: Free d E| (ME) Fie |
PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. - 0. 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44
Hour of Start 07:00:00  09:55:04  12:18:52 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25
Hour of Arrival 09:10:59 11:34:54 14:03:59 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32
. . ne. 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
Hourof Vet-Gate.  9:15:04  11:38:52  14:07:12 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04
Time Used 02:15:04  01:43:48  01:48:20 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
' . Ea. A 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
Time Used T. 21504 35852 54712 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17.540 16.959 00:14:04
Recovery 00:04:05  00:03:58  00:03:13 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
.- .- 44 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:04:05  00:08:03  00:11:16 11 16 Miguel Brasao 07:08:44 (4) 17,043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 56 / 56 64 / 60 60 /64 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 18,323 18,030 17,124 ME 20 Jodo Conceicéo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,323 18,196 17,861 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,769 17,583 17,281 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
Clas. Gral 11 8 GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
: : GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
() Nimero de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




5  Bvent RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIQ FRIO | Pate 1y/112017 | Welght (k)| Number.
RIO FRIO CEl*~ |
"Rider; 10114957 ~,  Horse: 1050891 } 2 1
| Beatriz Martins Correia = Fiel | |
e e nphen s v
l__ Prendelnspectlor' ﬁ/‘ Sﬁ, ‘ | Agt' Y% | | | E:_G'-;:
i[Vet Gate. 1 st inspeciion ES M S ! A)

1 Re- Inspec*icm
Reoovery Insp‘

va‘bb MU “

Vet Gate 1 st inspection

: E Re-Inspection |
! Recovery tnsp. |

Vet Gate

1 st Inspection

3 Re- inspection 5
Recovery Insp.
Vateats, 1 st Inspection

1 Re-Inspection | i _ | | . | i
- Recovery insp. _ |

Vet Gat e O Insae:t;on i

f ; | Re-.nspectlm
!_ 4‘ T S g N = —— p—
Recovery Insp. ; i
r Final inspecton .=~ | o . _—_— e ———
NoClasifcaon | GA | M Ci | ME METR|GAYMEGAMETR OT | FTC Signature -

Num VG



W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control:

17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30
Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 18 (60,00 %)

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

RAID |

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

22 Ana Mira Costa

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

10064153

Date: 18/11/2017

o

RIO FRIO

Weight Kg.: Free Benfica
PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
AN, En. 44, 20, 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44 00:18:22
Hour of Start 07:00:00 ~ 09:52:51  12:11:46  14:39:51 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25 00:18:21
Hour of Arrival 09:11:00  11:28:30  13:47:31 15:36:40 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32 00:03:50
. .49. .24. . 40- A1 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:12:51 11:31:46 13:49:51 15:41:14 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18.301 00:06:04
Time Used 02:12:51 01:38:55 01:38:05  00:56:49 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
' . E4. .50 oA 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
Time Used T. 2:12:51 3:51:46 5:29:51 6:26:40 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17.540 16.959 00:14:04
Recovery 00:01:51 00:03:16  00:02:20  00:04:34 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
.- & .07- 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:01:51  00:05:07 00:07:27 11 16 Miguel Brasdo 07:08:44 (4) 17.043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 62 /48 64 /44 64 /60 64 /60 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 18,321 18,819 18,799 21,121 ME 20 Jodo Conceicéo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,321 18,531 18,610 18,987 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 18,065 18,122 18,19 18,621 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
aria Dulcet Molina , , :05:
Clas. Gral 6 4 4 GA 23 Maria Dulcet Moli 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
E— GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
(*) Numero de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




 Welght (kg), Number:

o _Event RAID INTERNACIONAL DE r:l_f_i_E"B!O | Date: o7
RIC FRIO CEI o _ ) s ‘ |
LT T e T \
E Parariteru |_ Puse1 | Puse2 | lesnl;iir?g Tﬂf;‘és | Crae%rle[lar I £uur:d;s | Grtn I] Gait _1!?}1156“! Rema.rlgs! Sign;tu_f%
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i\’etGate' 1 st Inspection | éL’ : 60 | § | % _l_ ST A ! 5 B | W‘ﬂ@;—r S
Q= 56 54 | L[ AT | Al AT A g KE
;_ | Recoverylnsp ! __.|_.__._l_._ ‘ ‘ o .__ { . - ‘
e T 45 6 (45| § | AL A [ e
1 4 Relspection || | i.T__ gLl !_i__ A |
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_ No Clasification GA M G | ME |NETR GAIMEGAWETR OT  FIC Signature

Num VG




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

23 Maria Dulcet Molina
Sultan Vh 87.50"*

RAID

10083104

Date: 18/11/2017

-
s
®
l,\_-
o

RIO FRIO

20,000

et a8 e EI. (GA)
PHASE 1”’PHASE II®PHASE III'PHASE IV
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000
Hour of Start 07:00:00  09:44:40
Hour of Arrival 09:02:19 11:17:37
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:04:40 11:20:40
Time Used 02:04:40  01:36:00
Time Used T. 2:04:40 3:40:40
Recovery 00:02:21 00:03:03
Cum. Recovery 00:02:21 00:05:24
Pulsations: 60 /60 64 / 64
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00
Av.Speed Goal 19,621 19,365
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,621 19,511
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 19,251 19,033
Clas. Gral. 1

umero de Fases completadas

32
10
13
22
29
14
35
28
11
36
1 16
26
33
25
20
21
12
38
GA 23
GA 27
GA 31
GA 30
FTC17
GA 37
RET 9
WD 19
WD 18
WD 34
WD 39
WD 40

O©CoONOOADRWN-

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Maria Prazeres

C. Augusto Amaral Paes
Luis Miguel Barradas
Ana Mira Costa

Ana Jaio Oar

Ricardo Relvas Batista
Margarida Oliveira Soar
Bianca Jacobs

Yongtao Ao

Zhigin Tan

Miguel Braséo

Alberto Franco Monge
Jodo Pedro Rodrigues
Filipe Fialho

Joado Conceicédo

Beatriz Martins Correia
Ana Barbas

Zhigiang Wang

Maria Dulcet Molina
Pedro Godinho

Maria Pena Barquero
Mariana Gomes Oliveira
Francisco Cordovil Cabr
Aurora Torres Villalon
Miguel Alvarez Aimeida
Diogo Carvalho

Filipe Cacheirinha
Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
Gang Zhi

Luis Lamas

Time
06:08:18 (4)
06:08:19 (4)
06:22:50 (4)
06:26:40 (4)
06:33:25 (4)
06:50:17 (4)
06:50:18 (4)
07:04:33 (4)
07:07:03 (4)
07:07:04 (4)
07 08 44 (4)
(
06 56 45 (4)
07:08:43 (4)
05:45:19 (3)
05:47:12 (3)
05:54:25 (3)
06:04:09 (3)
03:40:40 (2)
03:41:21 (2)
03:54:22 (2)
04:07:57 (
04 23 43 (
(
(

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

20,306
20,061
19,134
18,987
18,588
18,102
17,967
17,540
17,214
17,167
17,043
17,129
17,610
17,109
18,051
17,861
17,344
17,236
19,511
19,580
18,306
17,352
16,648
18,145
17,699

19,549
19,548
18,807
18,621
18,301
17,549
17,548
16,959
16, 860
16,859
16,794
16,383
17,277
16,794
17,375
17,281
16,929
16,477
19,033
18,974
17,921
16,939
15,926
17,842
17,318

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

00:13:44
00:09:25
00:06:32
00:07:27
00:06:04
00:12:32
00:09:34
00:14:04
00:08:47
00:07:39
00:06:16
00:19:08
00:07:53
00:07:53
00:12:56
00:11:16
00:08:29
00:16:02
00:05:24
00:06:51
00:04:56
00:05:54
00:11:26
00:02:15
00:02:59




& | Event RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO [ P#% 1oty |Welght (kg) N tkg) Numper.

RIO FRIO CEl**
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| L
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W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:44:17
Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

RAID |

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

25 Filipe Fijalho

10031888

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

Date: 18/11/2017

RIO FRIO

Not Qualified: 18 (60,0 A:
Weight Kg.: Free d E| (GA) Ciro De
PHASE 1”PHASE 1I°PHASE II'PHASE IV"" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
.00 Eq. e 44 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44
Hour of Start 07:00:00 ~ 09:58:34  12:27:23  15:11:07 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25
Hour of Arrival 09:16:11 11:44:47  14:18:13  16:18:43 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32
: . . o4 o 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:18:34 11:47:23 14:21:07 16:24:24 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18.301 00:06:04
Time Used 02:18:34  01:48:49  01:53:44  01:07:36 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
' 0. - o . ha. 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
Time Used T. 21834 40123 60107 70843 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17.540 16.959 00:14:04
Recovery 00:02:23  00:02:36  00:02:54  00:05:44 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
.- .- .07 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:02:23  00:04:59  00:07:53 11 16 Miguel Brasdo 07:08:44 (4) 17.043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 56 / 52 64 /60 62 /58 64 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 17,623 16,946 16,241 17,751 ME 20 Jodo Conceicéo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,623 17,327 16,986 17,109 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,32 16,978 16,615 16,794 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
Clas. Gral 20 17 11 GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
: : GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
() umero de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




& |Event RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIC | Dat* 1171172017 i‘”e*gh”kg’! i o
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:__ _ F'aralneters | | Pu!se1 ‘. Puise 2 ; - tesn't(ii:g | h:hu:;z? ll c:;;%iltltar | ssuur:dé ' Ierh B I._Galt _!rngul‘_‘;c.:i | Remark_ i S:gn.ature}
| Pre-ride inspection : E 22 _i —-_ ! 4 oA _E__ " I A | A | 4 A ’ il | Tjt_j
|-W E-};Etel‘- 1st ;n;f;uaclion i} (2 | ] £ h E B ! g ! »4 I _/3' -41 I /9” » i ?'955 gL
| , i

I Recovery insp. l

| ,3 TRe—Inspection ’ | | l | J __;i

Vet Gatel_ 4 st Inspecnon | Gq 6 SO ll r

I
; 2 ! Re-lr.spectlon L |
| |1 P i ——==
: | Reccvery insp. " -

—

|
: |
e [ 1 st Inspecton ‘| é-—a | SR | A{Ru

i 3 Re-Inspection :I i |
) = ’_~_'|
I - !

| i Reooweey e ( @0 C X

[Vet G-*‘e*l 1st Inspechon—‘ Lé ﬂg —[ / ‘“

4 | Re—lnsnechon 4 | _ |
g e i 4 o
i | Recavery lnsp E_

1 st !nsnectlon | i_ |

‘ 5 Re—inspect:on | |
% L
Recovery Ins :
: J_ ¥ Insp.

Fmal -nspectlon l i

) No Clasnr catton CGA | M
Hum. VG




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control:

17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30
Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 18 (60,00 %)

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

RAID |

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

26 Alberto Franco Monge

10108110

Date: 18/11/2017

o

RIO FRIO

Weight Kg.: Free Aisha Jc
PHASE I”PHASE 11®PHASE III'PHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. o e o 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44 01:11:10
Hour of Start 07:00:00 ~ 09:58:07  12:25:18  15:11:32 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25 01:11:09
Hour of Arrival 09:14:00  11:40:50  14:10:50  16:29:28 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32 00:56:38
] o e o e 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27 00:52:48
Hourof Vet-Gate.  9:18:07  11:45:18  14:21:32  16:57:34 5 29 AnaJaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18.301 00:06:04 00:46:03
Time Used 02:18:07  01:47:11  01:56:14  01:17:56 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista ~ 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32 00:29:11
' 0. . AE o .10 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34 00:29:10
Time Used T. 21807 40518 6:01:32  7:19.28 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17.540 16,959 00:14:04 00:14:55
Recovery 00:03:58  00:04:28  00:10:42  00:28:06 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47 00:12:25
e e 10 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39 00:12:24
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:03:58  00:08:26  00:19:08 11 16 Miguel Brasao 07:08:44 (4) 17,043 16,794 00:06:16 00:10:44
Pulsations: 48/48  60/60  56/64  64/68 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge  07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 17,890 17,524 17,056 15,398 ME 20 Jodo Conceicdo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia  05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,890 17,731 17,523 17,129 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,377 17,122 16,596 16,383 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
Clas. Gral 19 14 13 12 GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)
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W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

RAID |

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

10018089

27 Pedro Godinho

Negreplise Endurance

AR89

Date: 18/11/2017

RIO FRIO

et a8 e EI. (GA)
PHASE 1”’PHASE II®PHASE III'PHASE IV
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000
Hour of Start 07:00:00 09:45:15
Hour of Arrival 09:02:09 11:17:36
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:05:15 11:21:21
Time Used 02:05:15  01:36:06
Time Used T. 2:05:15 3:41:21
Recovery 00:03:06 00:03:45
Cum. Recovery 00:03:06 00:06:51
Pulsations: 60/ 56 56 / 60
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00
Av.Speed Goal 19,648 19,491
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,648 19,580
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 19,162 18,974
Clas. Gral. 2

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es

1 32
2 10
3 13
4 22
5 29
6 14
7 35
8 28
9 N
36
1 16
26
33
25
20
21
12
38
GA 23
GA 27
GA 31
GA 30
FTC17
GA 37
RET 9
WD 19
WD 18
WD 34
WD 39
WD 40

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Maria Prazeres

C. Augusto Amaral Paes
Luis Miguel Barradas
Ana Mira Costa

Ana Jaio Oar

Ricardo Relvas Batista
Margarida Oliveira Soar
Bianca Jacobs

Yongtao Ao

Zhigin Tan

Miguel Braséo

Alberto Franco Monge
Jodo Pedro Rodrigues
Filipe Fialho

Jodo Conceicao

Beatriz Martins Correia
Ana Barbas

Zhigiang Wang

Maria Dulcet Molina
Pedro Godinho

Maria Pena Barquero
Mariana Gomes Oliveira
Francisco Cordovil Cabr
Aurora Torres Villalon
Miguel Alvarez Aimeida
Diogo Carvalho

Filipe Cacheirinha
Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
Gang Zhi

Luis Lamas

Time
06:08:18 (4)
06:08:19 (4)
06:22:50 (4)
06:26:40 (4)
06:33:25 (4)
06 50 1

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

07:07:03 (4)

07:07:04 (4)

07:08:44 (4)
(

06:56:45 (4)

07:08:43 (4)

05:45:19 (3)

05:47:12 (

05:54:25 (

06:04: 09 (

03:40:40 (2)

03:41:21 (2)

3)

(
(
042343(
(
(

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

20,306
20,061
19,134
18,987
18,588
18,102
17,967
17,540
17,214
17,167
17,043
17,129
17,610
17,109
18,051
17,861
17,344
17,236
19,511
19,580
18,306
17,352
16,648
18,145
17,699

19,549
19,548
18,807
18,621
18,301
17,549
17,548
16,959
16, 860
16,859
16,794
16,383
17,277
16,794
17,375
17,281
16,929
16,477
19,033
18,974
17,921
16,939
15,926
17,842
17,318

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

00:13:44
00:09:25
00:06:32
00:07:27
00:06:04
00:12:32
00:09:34
00:14:04
00:08:47
00:07:39
00:06:16
00:19:08
00:07:53
00:07:53
00:12:56
00:11:16
00:08:29
00:16:02
00:05:24
00:06:51
00:04:56
00:05:54
00:11:26
00:02:15
00:02:59




A
\’;(;}?
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CEl =%

Rider: 10018089

| Bvent RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

Date: 11/11/2017
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Pedro Godinho.  Negreplise Endarance
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Date: 18/11/2017

W

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

CEIl ** /120,000 Km
. 10094843
28 Bianca Jacobs
Fria

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 18 (60,00 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

RIO FRIO

PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. o o s 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44 00:56:15
Hour of Start 07:00:00 ~ 10:01:09  12:42.08  15:18:36 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25 00:56:14
Hour of Arrival 09:18:18 11:58:58 14:20:33 16:14:33 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32 00:41:43
] o o e o 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27 00:37:53
Hourof Vet-Gate. ~ 9:21:09  12:02:08  14:28:36  16:26:25 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04 00:31:08
Time Used 02:21:09  02:00:59  01:46:28  00:55:57 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista ~ 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32 00:14:16
' o4 o0 .na. .AA 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34 00:14:15
Time Used T. 22109 42208 6:08:36  7:04:33 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17,540 16,950 00:14:04
Recovery 00:02: 51 00:03:10  00:08:03  00:14:52 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47 00:02:30
- e a 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39 00:02:31
Cum. Recovery  00:02:51  00:06:01  00:14:04 11 16 Miguel Braséo 07:08:44 (4) 17,043 16,794 00:06:16 00:04:11
Pulsations: 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08 00:14:55
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 17,354 15,278 18,290 21,448 ME 20 Jodo Conceicéo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia ~ 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,354 16,399 16,924 17,540 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,003 16,022 16,278 16,959 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:00 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
Clas. Gral 22 18 4 8 GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)
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Horse: 105V195
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'1“: Average speed | combine Classified Riders_17,815Km/h Date: 18/11/2017

Pulsations: 64 RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO A

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h * % = 5
Closing control: 17:44:17 CEl /120,000 Km 10113827 .' ~..l‘*'=;
Number of dorsal: 30
Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h 29 Ana JaIO Oar RIO FRIO
Not Qualified: 18 (60,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free Lorp Perspy
PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
An. Ea. Ao . 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44 00:25:07
Hour of Start 07:00:00 ~ 09:54:19  12:12:02  14:41:57 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25 00:25:06
Hour of Arrival 09:12:15  11:30:12  13:49:47  15:43:25 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32 00:10:35
: A . Ea. A 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27 00:06:45
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:14:19 11:32:02 13:51:57 15:47:34 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04
Time Used 02:14:19  01:37:43  01:39:55 01:01:28 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
. 44 \E5. 4. .22 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
Time Used T. 2:14:19 3:52:02 5:31:57 6:33:25 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17.540 16.959 00:14:04
Recovery 00:02:04  00:01:50  00:02:10  00:04:09 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
.- .2 .NR- 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:02:04  00:03:54  00:06:04 11 16 Miguel Brasao 07:08:44 (4) 17,043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 18,147 18,773 18,414 19,523 ME 20 Jodo Conceicéo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,147 18,410 18,411 18,588 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,868 18,101 18,075 18,301 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
Clas. Gral 9 5 5 5 GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
: : GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
J—— GA 31 Maria Pefia Barquero  03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
umr ases completal as B Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)
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' Date! 11/11/2017

CEI**
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| Pulse 1
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‘ Pulse2 |
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Fed | ] | ' -,

= ' | - e _l =AW

T T 1 == ’- T T = :
W vamean [[52 (S0 1 0 (4 1 4 | A+ | AT R [Tass A%
1 ! Re lnspecnon \ I I ! ; | l i .
| Reweynmp || | - IS T R B D
E. Vet Gale! 1 st Inspection T __, | y o E o=l Fm ! 1 -!— ; ! < /. E g l
Besiiiao ki LT IE MF 0 e f i ! W .. / Y 1
Re-Inspection } ' | i |
2 el | | —
i - Recovery Insp. | | ol '
.—— e | TR e e e - : = I = I i"__.__ _l )
it Ga“'! tstinspedion | (L (0 A-1 2 | a | Al Al & lkss A |
‘ | Re-Inspection ! . ‘ ﬂ
~ a . : A Tl
] - Recovery Insp. . L\Z\ ! "l_g;l /\ _ J—E_ 2 A | ﬁ_,_ éf /4,, AL K i
iVet Gate| 44 inspection | i I ‘ | ‘
. o i i =
4 Re-Inspection || l L | | |
[ L amll| | !_ — — e =T SR S + 1
Recovery Insp. | | . | ! : i |
it . S, WL S = ’ e —
i\fet Gatel 1 st Inspection E_ I : . | i : I I
| 5 | Relnspecton || T | | ‘ '
= ‘ T S Sl e o 2 PR s ' =
[ Recovery Insp. [ ‘ E E i ; : '
S5 N _Final mspeg- ! S Q; —IS;_;_ ) ———— 6 {2 = A e E_ 't:l- '_:;8_ = PA-S 5 T F
 No | GA L M | Cl | ME |METR GA*MEGAMETR OT  FTC | Signature

No Clasification e

Num. VG




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

CEl ** /120,000 Km
30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira

RAID |

10114986

Date: 18/11/2017

-
s
®
l,\_-
o

RIO FRIO

Not Qualified: 18 (60,0 A:
Weight Kg.: Free d E| (GA) Ullarons
PHASE I”PHASE 11®PHASE III'PHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
AA. Ea. 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44
Hour of Start 07:00:00  09:58:48 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25
Hour of Arrival 09:16:09 11:44:42 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32
_ 0. A 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
Hourof Vet-Gate.  9:18:48  11:47:57 5 29 AnaJaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18.301 00:06:04
Time Used 02:18:48 01:49:09 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
) o . 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
Time Used T. 218:48 40757 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17,540 16,959 00:14:04
Recovery 00:02:39  00:03:15 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
.00- COE- 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery  00:02:39  00:05:54 11 16 Miguel Brasao 07:08:44 (4) 17,043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 64 / 56 62/72 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 17,628 16,997 ME 20 Joao Conceicao 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,628 17,352 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,291 16,939 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
Clas. Gral 21 GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
i i GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
(*) Numero de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)
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W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

RAID |

31 Maria Pena Barquero

10120370

Date: 18/11/2017

RIO FRIO

Not Qualified: 18 (60,0 A:
Weight Kg.: Free d E| (GA) Zico- MO
PHASE 1”PHASE 1I°PHASE II'PHASE IV"" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
AA. . 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44
Hour of Start 07:00:00  09:52:52 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25
Hour of Arrival 09:11:02 11:31:16 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32
] __ o 4 22 AnaMira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
Hourof Vet-Gate.  9:12:52  11:34:22 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04
Time Used 02:12:52 01:41:30 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
' . EA 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
Time Used T. 21282 35422 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17,540 16,959 00:14:04
Recovery 00:01:50  00:03:06 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
.01- Y- 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery  00:01:50  00:04:56 11 16 Miguel Brasdo 07:08:44 (4) 17.043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 64 / 56 60/ 64 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 18,316 18,293 ME 20 Joado Conceicdo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,316 18,306 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 18,063 17,921 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
Clas. Gral 7 GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
_ — GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Peia Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
(*) dmero de Fases completadas B W VW.Jd(U Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




RIO FRIO

| Event: RAID INTERNACIONAL D

CE]#+

Rider: 10120370

E RIC FRIO

| Date: 117112017

‘Weight (kg) Number:

| Horse: 105L855
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Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h Date: 18/11/2017

W

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO A

CEl ** /120,000 Km RS
10136747 e
32 Maria Prazeres

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 18 (60,00 %)

RIO FRIO

Weight Kg.: Free Ab I:uropa
PHASE 1”PHASE 1I°PHASE II'PHASE IV"" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
AN A .- 7. 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44
Hour of Start 07:00:00 ~ 09:46:10  12:02:15  14:27:41 2 10 C.Augusto Amaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25
Hour of Arrival 09:02:44  11:18:18  13:31:20  15:18:18 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32
: . nn. o . 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:06:10 11:22:15 13:37:41 15:26:46 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18.301 00:06:04
Time Used 02:06:10 01:36:05 01:35:26  00:50:37 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
' . AA o 4. . ha. 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
Time Used T. 2:06:10 3:42:15 5:17:41 6:08:18 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17.540 16.959 00:14:04
Recovery 00:03:26  00:03:57  00:06:21  00:08:28 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
.- .07 42 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:03:26  00:07:23  00:13:44 11 16 Miguel Brasao 07:08:44 (4) 17,043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 60 / 56 64 /56 60 /60 56 / 56 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 19,555 19,537 20,206 23,708 ME 20 Joao Conceicéo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,555 19,547 19,740 20,306 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 19,022 18,898 18,887 19,549 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
Clas. Gral 4 2 2 1 GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
: : GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
L’Jero ases aca . Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)
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& [Frr® RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO | % sy ety s |

RIO FRIO GCEl*~* | ' l
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Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

RAID I
33 Joao Pedro Rodrigues

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

10147728

Date: 18/11/2017

.
e
|'i-

o

RIO FRIO

Not Qualified: 18 (60,0 A:
Weight Kg.: Free d E| (GA) Henya
PHASE 1”PHASE 1I°PHASE II'PHASE IV"" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
.00 jy— . . 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44
Hour of Start 07:00:00 ~ 09:57:56  12:23:53  15.03:49 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25
Hour of Arrival 09:15:43  11:40:52  14:11:10  16:06:45 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32
: A . . A 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:17:56 11:43:53 14:13:49 16:16:07 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18.301 00:06:04
Time Used 02:17:56  01:45:57  01:49:56  01:02:56 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
' 4. . Ea. . EA. 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
Time Used T. 217:6 40353 55349 6:56:45 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17.540 16.959 00:14:04
Recovery 00:02:13  00:03:01 00:02:39  00:09:22 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
.- N5 .07 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:02:13  00:05:14  00:07:53 11 16 Miguel Brasdo 07:08:44 (4) 17.043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 521/48 52152 56 /52 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
- - A(- - AQ- B GA 33 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues  06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 17,684 17,487 16,778 19,068 ME 20 Jodo Conceicéo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,684 17,59 17,344 17,610 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,4 17,221 16,958 17,277 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
Clas. Gral 18 13 9 GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
: ' GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
umero es aca . Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




e

1

Recovery Insp. t

3% _Event RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIC FRIO | Dater 111112017 | Welght (ka)] Number
RIO ERIO CEl** ‘ }
 Rider; 10147728 _  Horse: 106VHS2 ! |
| Joao Pedro Rodricues | Henya | |
Pafamete4 | Puise 1 I Pulse 2 ’r tej.tcilr?g | T::;f i Cra.s_\;;illlfa-E _ sc?uu;ds Girth ‘ Gait Impulsert +’ﬁemarks . Signature
e samcmion - : e S . __"_ = = = =
Pre-ride inspection _| '__ T __i : ‘ _i _ | Ty PP J ],
Vet Gate i ! ' « ! ¢ | ) A R | ' -
s st | . , _
_ 1 st inspection l | §2 | L(% = yal A | A/ J’ ;Q N B | . i :DT
Re-Inspecton i | = ’/ | i

| | i
Vet Gate| n:u‘;s_p;eﬂhon fj >~ 2 |)§7 = = r 75( ( E),/ [ S :
LB fhnl oW R L {Z o - T

Y Loowwen | 63 53 | AT @ o2 N BB L A | s |riem |
| -4 | Recnvery msp | i \__ / J ! | |
s T Z E e atE]

3 Re-Inspection % i - | | ; _{
___J F‘acmery insp ) ' 4/6 A ﬁ | A ! !'( . | s |
. /DE/CUO'T_. - | l .; |{
‘ 4 . Bégspecuon | ' | | i IR SR
!_ { Recouery lgp_, II ol ‘ ! 5 B | | 1
Vel Gate| _‘ st Inspection i | —‘ ___|[—— R j U . I ShL __I
! g‘m | _Re_:inspecﬂor- _' il 4 = P s i
1 3 . Rvaccmer'y_lrsp.J a ____%___ ] ! S Y | -
‘ rmal inspection i . ks 5 <1 ”_\ : Q_ < . ! Ti:_ '

No Clasiﬂcation

Num. VG

ME TR

cT

Signature



W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

RAID |

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

10055384

34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrera

Date: 18/11/2017

-.-_ 1'._
4 | -\._'i- u
\\_\.._:/{

RIO FRIO

Not Qualified: 18 (60,0 /o
Weight Kg.: Free ( d (VVD) VVI
PHASE 1”PHASE 1I°PHASE II'PHASE IV"" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
Hour of Start 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44
2 10 C.Augusto Amaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19,548 00:09:25
Hour of Arrival 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32
4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
Hour of Vet-Gate. 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04
Time Used 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
Time Used T 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
' 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17,540 16,959 00:14:04
Recovery 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery 11 16 Miguel Brasao 07:08:44 (4) 17,043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal ME 20 Joao Conceicao 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
Clas. Gral GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
' ' GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas

(*) Numero de Fases completadas www.jaquima.es

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h Date: 18/11/2017

W

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO A

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h * % = 5
Closing control: 17:44:17 CEl /120,000 Km 10025506 .' ~..l‘*'=;
Number of dorsal: 30
Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h 35 Marqarlda Ollvelra Soares RIO FRIO
Not Qualified: 18 (60,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free Daii Al Blarrltz
PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
o . N e 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44 00:42:00
Hour of Start 07:00:00 ~ 09:55:16  12:16:15  14:55.28 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25 00:41:59
Hour of Arrival 09:13:57 11:34:14 13:59: 14 16:00:18 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32 00:27:28
] e e . o 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27 00:23:38
Hourof Vet-Gate. ~ 9:15:16  11:36:15  14:05:28  16:09:30 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04 00:16:53
Time Used 02:15:16  01:40:59  01:49:13  01:04:50 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista ~ 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32 00:00:01
, . - . e, 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar 06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
Time Used T. 21516 3:56:15 54528  6:50:18 8 on mordante 07.04 33 (4) 17540 16,959 00:14.04
Recovery 00:01:19  00:02:01  00:06:14  00:09:12 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
. M o 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:01:19  00:03:20  00:09:34 11 16 Miguel Brasao 07:08:44 (4) 17,043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 64/60  64/60  64/72 60 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge  07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 17,917 18,188 17,479 18,509 ME 20 Jodo Conceicéo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia ~ 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,917 18,032 17,862 17,967 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,743 17,778 17,368 17,548 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
Clas. Gral 12 U U 7 GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
(*) NL’Jmede Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)
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Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h Date: 18/11/2017

W

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO A

CEIl ** /120,000 Km S

36 Zhigin Tan -

RIO FRIO
"+ /i 105IX70
Gitana VB

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 18 (60,00 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. . e . 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44 00:58:46
Hour of Start 07:00:00 ~ 09:55:42  12:19:47  15.03:32 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25 00:58:45
Hour of Arrival 09:13:47 11:37:51 14:00:44 16:17:04 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32 00:44:14
] e o s on 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27 00:40:24
Hourof Vet-Gate.  9:15:42  11:38:47  14:13:32  16:23:09 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04 00:33:39
Time Used 02:15:42  01:44:05 01:53:45  01:13:32 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista ~ 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32 00:16:47
' . .o Ea. - 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34 00:16:46
Time Used T. 21542 35947 58332 7.07:04 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17.540 16.959 00:14:04 00:02:31
Recovery 00:01:55  00:01:56  00:03:48  00:06:05 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47 (00:00:01
. e .. 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery  00:01:55  00:03:51  00:07:39 11 16 Miguel Brasdo 07:08:44 (4) 17.043 16.794 00:06: 16
Pulsations: 44/44  60/48  52/48  52/48 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge  07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 17,939 17,621 16,371 16,319 ME 20 Jodo Conceicdo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia  05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,939 17,802 17,347 17,167 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,686 17,516 16,972 16,859 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
Clas. Gral 14 10 8 10 GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 AuroraTorres Villalon  02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)
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W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

RAID |

CEl ** /120,000 Km
37 Aurora Torres V|IIann

10036359

Date: 18/11/2017

o

RIO FRIO

Not Qualified: 18 (60,0 A:
Weight Kg.: Free d E| (GA) Vespa A'b
PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
An. 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44
Hour of Start 07:00:00 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25
Hour of Arrival 09:12:16 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32
: A 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
Hour of Vet-Gate.  9:14:31 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04
Time Used 02:14:31 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
' An 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
Time Used T. 2:14:31 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17,540 16,959 00:14:04
Recovery 00:02:15 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
.- 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery  00:02:15 11 16 Miguel Brasao 07:08:44 (4) 17,043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 60 /60 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 18,145 ME 20 Jodo Conceicéo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,145 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,842 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
Clas. Gral GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
I GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
() NL’Jer ases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)
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W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

38 Zhigiang Wang

Formentera D'berica

RAID |

10151055

Date: 18/11/2017

RIO FRIO

20,000

et a8 e EI. (GA)
PHASE I”PHASE II®PHASE IlIPHASE IV

Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000
Hour of Start 07:00:00 09:54:55 12:26:03
Hour of Arrival 09:10:04 11:40:54 14:18:07
Hour of Vet-Gate.  9:14:55  11:46:03  14:24:09
Time Used 02:14:55  01:51:08  01:58:06
Time Used T. 2:14:55 4:06:03 6:04:09
Recovery 00:04:51 00:05:09 00:06:02
Cum. Recovery 00:04:51 00:10:00 00:16:02
Pulsations: 62 /48 64 /60 56 /60
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00
Av.Speed Goal 18,452 16,984 16,062
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,452 17,793 17,236
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,789 17,07 16,477
Clas. Gral. 10 15

O©CoONOOADRWN-

GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA

GA

32
10
13
22
29
14
35
28
11
36
16
26
33
25
20
21
12
38
23
27
31
30

FTC17

37

RET 9
WD 19
WD 18
WD 34
WD 39
WD 40

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Maria Prazeres

C. Augusto Amaral Paes
Luis Miguel Barradas
Ana Mira Costa

Ana Jaio Oar

Ricardo Relvas Batista
Margarida Oliveira Soar
Bianca Jacobs

Yongtao Ao

Zhigin Tan

Miguel Braséo

Alberto Franco Monge
Jodo Pedro Rodrigues
Filipe Fialho

Joado Conceicédo

Beatriz Martins Correia
Ana Barbas

Zhigiang Wang

Maria Dulcet Molina
Pedro Godinho

Maria Pena Barquero
Mariana Gomes Oliveira
Francisco Cordovil Cabr
Aurora Torres Villalon
Miguel Alvarez Aimeida
Diogo Carvalho

Filipe Cacheirinha
Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
Gang Zhi

Luis Lamas

Time
06:08:18 (4)
06:08:19 (4)
06:22:50 (4)
06:26:40 (4)
06:33:25 (4)
06:50:17 (4)
06:50:18 (4)
07:04:33 (4)
07:07:03 (4)
07:07:04 (4)
07:08:44 (4)
07 19 28 (4)

(

(

(

(

(

07:08:43 (4)
05:45:19 (3)
05:47:12 (3)
05:54:25 (3)
06:04:09 (3)
03:40:40 (2)
03:41:21 (2)
03:54:22 (2)
04:07:57 (

(

(

(

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

20,306
20,061
19,134
18,987
18,588
18,102
17,967
17,540
17,214
17,167
17,043
17,129
17,610
17,109
18,051
17,861
17,344
17,236
19,511
19,580
18,306
17,352
16,648
18,145
17,699

19,549
19,548
18,807
18,621
18,301
17,549
17,548
16,959
16, 860
16,859
16,794
16,383
17,277
16,794
17,375
17,281
16,929
16,477
19,033
18,974
17,921
16,939
15,926
17,842
17,318

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

00:13:44
00:09:25
00:06:32
00:07:27
00:06:04
00:12:32
00:09:34
00:14:04
00:08:47
00:07:39
00:06:16
00:19:08
00:07:53
00:07:53
00:12:56
00:11:16
00:08:29
00:16:02
00:05:24
00:06:51
00:04:56
00:05:54
00:11:26
00:02:15
00:02:59
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W

Pulsations: 64

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

RAID |

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

Date: 18/11/2017

.
e
|'i-

o

RIO FRIO

20,306
20,061
19,134
18,987
18,588
18,102
17,967
17,540
17,214
17,167
17,043
17,129
17,610
17,109
18,051
17,861
17,344
17,236
19,511
19,580
18,306
17,352
16,648
18,145
17,699

19,549
19,548
18,807
18,621
18,301
17,549
17,548
16,959
16, 860
16,859
16,794
16,383
17,277
16,794
17,375
17,281
16,929
16,477
19,033
18,974
17,921
16,939
15,926
17,842
17,318

Closing control: 17:44:17 10073055
Number of dorsal: 30
Quagledf12 (40, (()0 %)1; ,815 Km\h 39 Gang Zh
Not Qualified: 18 (60,00 %) 4JW08
Weight Kg.: Free d (VVD) Sailma Font N0|re
PHASE I”PHASE 1I°PHASE Il BPHASE V" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time
1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4)
Hour of Start 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes  06:08:19 (4)
Hour of Arrival 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4)
_ 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4)
Hour of Vet-Gate. 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4)
Time Used 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4)
) 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4)
Time Used T. 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4)
Recovery 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4)
10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4)
Cum. Recovery 11 16 Miguel Brasao 07:08:44 (4)
Pulsations: 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4)
: A0 A0 B GA 33 Joao Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4)
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4)
Av.Speed Goal ME 20 Joao Conceicao 05:45:19 (3)
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3)
Cum. Av.Speed Goal GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3)
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3)
Clas. Gral GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2)
i i GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2)
GA 31 Maria Pefia Barquero 03:54:22 (2)
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2)
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2)
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1)
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Aimeida  02:18:35 (1)
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

00:13:44
00:09:25
00:06:32
00:07:27
00:06:04
00:12:32
00:09:34
00:14:04
00:08:47
00:07:39
00:06:16
00:19:08
00:07:53
00:07:53
00:12:56
00:11:16
00:08:29
00:16:02
00:05:24
00:06:51
00:04:56
00:05:54
00:11:26
00:02:15
00:02:59




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:44:17
Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

Yde (WD)

Not Qualified: 18 (60,0
Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

RAID |

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

10014673

40 Luis Lamas

05FB41

Fibra Do /-\Imargem

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

Date: 18/11/2017

RIO FRIO

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE II1'PHASE V"

Kilometres 40,000
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used

Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:

Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

30,000 30,000 20,000

00:40:00  00:50:00

www.jaquima.es

1 32
2 10
3 13
4 22
5 29
6 14
7 35
8 28
9 N
36
16
26
33
25
20
21
12
38
23
27
31
GA 30
FTC17
GA 37
RET 9
WD 19
WD 18
WD 34
WD 39
WD 40

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Maria Prazeres

C. Augusto Amaral Paes
Luis Miguel Barradas
Ana Mira Costa

Ana Jaio Oar

Ricardo Relvas Batista
Margarida Oliveira Soar
Bianca Jacobs

Yongtao Ao

Zhigin Tan

Miguel Braséo

Alberto Franco Monge
Jodo Pedro Rodrigues
Filipe Fialho

Jodo Conceicao

Beatriz Martins Correia
Ana Barbas

Zhigiang Wang

Maria Dulcet Molina
Pedro Godinho

Maria Pena Barquero
Mariana Gomes Oliveira
Francisco Cordovil Cabr
Aurora Torres Villalon
Miguel Alvarez Aimeida
Diogo Carvalho

Filipe Cacheirinha
Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
Gang Zhi

Luis Lamas

Time

06:08:18 (4)

06:08:1
06:22:5
06:26:4
06:33:2
06:50:1
06:50:1
07:04:3
07:07:0

07:07:04 (4)
07:08:44 (4)
07:19:28 (4)

06:56:4
07:08:4

05:45:19 (3)

05 471

9
0
0
5

7
8
3
3

5
3

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
20,306 19,549 00:13:44
) 20,061 19,548 00:09:25
) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32
) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04
4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
4) 17,540 16,959 00:14:04
4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
17,167 16,859 00:07:39
17,043 16,794 00:06:16
17,129 16,383 00:19:08
17,610 17,277 00:07:53
17,109 16,794 00:07:53
18,051 17,375 00:12:56
17,861 17,281 00:11:16
17,344 16,929 00:08:29
17,236 16,477 00:16:02
19,511 19,033 00:05:24
19,580 18,974 00:06:51
) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
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(4
(4
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Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)
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